(RA-91-39) REDEVELOPMENT AGENCY OF THE CITY OF SAN DIEGO RESOLUTION NO. 1909 ADOPTED ON OCTOBER 16, 1990

A RESOLUTION OF THE REDEVELOPMENT AGENCY OF THE CITY OF SAN DIEGO PERTAINING TO THE PROPOSAL TO THE PORT DISTRICT FOR THE REOPENING OF E, F, AND G STREETS AND THE DEVELOPMENT OF A MAJOR OPEN SPACE AT THE FOOT OF BROADWAY, IN CONJUNCTION WITH THE DEVELOPMENT OF THE NAVY BROADWAY COMPLEX.

BE IT RESOLVED, by the Redevelopment Agency of The City of San Diego, that the Chair is authorized to sign the attached letter to Port Commission Chairman Portwood requesting that the Port Commission approve the proposal as outlined in the correspondence and direct its staff to negotiate a specific agreement with the Redevelopment Agency committing to the construction of certain public improvements, including a significant park at the foot of Broadway.

APPROVED: JOHN W. WITT, General Counsel By Allisyn L. Thomas Deputy General Counsel ALT:lc 10/08/90 Or.Dept:CCDC RA-91-39 Form=ra.t